

RELENTLESS RESOURCES ANNOUNCES FILING OF 2010 YEAR END RESULTS

TSX-Venture Exchange: RRL

CALGARY, ALBERTA, April 29, 2011 - Relentless Resources Ltd. ("Relentless" or "the Company") announces that it has filed its audited annual financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2010, the accompanying management's discussion and analysis, and the Form 51-101F1 Statement of Reserve Data and Other Oil and Gas Information of Relentless Resources Ltd., for the year ended December 31, 2010 (the "Report on Reserves Data"), as mandated by National Instrument 51-101 Standards of Disclosure for Oil and Gas Activities ("NI 51-101"). All these filings are available on SEDAR under the profile of Relentless at www.sedar.com.

Annual General and Special Meeting

The Company also announces it has scheduled its annual general and special meeting of shareholders for Wednesday, June 15, 2011, for the purposes of (i) electing directors, (ii) appointing auditors, and (iii) the annual approval of its incentive stock option plan in accordance with TSX Venture Exchange requirements.

About Relentless Resources Ltd.

Relentless is a Calgary based emerging oil and natural gas company, engaged in the exploration, development, acquisition and production of natural gas and light gravity crude oil reserves in Alberta and Saskatchewan. Relentless's common shares trade on the TSX Venture Exchange under the symbol RRL.

Relentless's primary corporate objective is to achieve non-dilutive growth and enhance shareholder value through internal prospect development, strategic production acquisitions and prudent financial management.

For further information regarding this Press Release, please contact:

Dan Wilson
President & CEO
Relentless Resources Ltd.
Phone: (403) 532 - 4466 ext. 227
Mobile: (403) 874 - 9862
Fax: (403) 303 - 2503

E-mail: <u>dwilson@relentless-resources.com</u> www.relentless-resources.com

Neither TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.